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Parciales Página 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-E  (36) 5,1 km  120 m 23 C
1(75) 2(76) 3(77) 4(78) 5(79) 6(61) 7(80) 8(74) 9(56) 10(72) 11(85) 12(82) 13(51) 14(83)

15(87) 16(86) 17(89) 18(90) 19(59) 20(53) 21(92) 22(50) 23(100) Meta

1 Olli Markus Taivaine 28:19 1:32 2:28 3:58 5:46 7:36 9:00 9:48 10:51 11:49 13:01 14:12 15:05 15:32 16:37
Independiente/Si In 1:32 0:56 1:30 1:48 1:50 1:24 0:48 1:03 0:58 1:12 1:11 0:53 0:27 1:05

18:18 19:09 20:18 21:36 23:24 24:25 25:49 26:27 27:52 28:19
1:41 0:51 1:09 1:18 1:48 1:01 1:24 0:38 1:25 0:27

2 Luis Nogueira De L 31:01 1:45 2:47 3:59 5:44 7:36 8:55 9:46 10:29 11:23 13:15 14:30 16:15 16:38 17:40
COMA COMA 1:45 1:02 1:12 1:45 1:52 1:19 0:51 0:43 0:54 1:52 1:15 1:45 0:23 1:02

20:35 21:18 22:30 23:49 25:47 26:55 28:31 29:12 30:35 31:01
2:55 0:43 1:12 1:19 1:58 1:08 1:36 0:41 1:23 0:26

3 Santiago Jiménez M 31:38 1:51 2:57 4:19 6:23 8:10 9:38 10:34 11:40 12:42 14:05 15:30 16:38 17:03 18:13
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 1:51 1:06 1:22 2:04 1:47 1:28 0:56 1:06 1:02 1:23 1:25 1:08 0:25 1:10

20:01 21:00 22:19 23:51 26:11 27:22 28:59 29:37 31:11 31:38
1:48 0:59 1:19 1:32 2:20 1:11 1:37 0:38 1:34 0:27

4 Angel Rojas Aviles 31:51 1:55 3:06 4:33 6:31 7:58 9:32 10:23 11:28 12:31 13:51 15:06 16:05 16:34 17:52
Alabarda-O Alabarda 1:55 1:11 1:27 1:58 1:27 1:34 0:51 1:05 1:03 1:20 1:15 0:59 0:29 1:18

19:41 20:40 22:02 24:01 25:54 27:18 29:03 29:49 31:24 31:51
1:49 0:59 1:22 1:59 1:53 1:24 1:45 0:46 1:35 0:27

5 Alberto Minguez Viñ 32:06 1:48 2:51 4:07 5:58 7:33 9:18 10:23 11:16 12:34 13:47 15:06 16:06 16:35 17:49
Imperdible Imperdi 1:48 1:03 1:16 1:51 1:35 1:45 1:05 0:53 1:18 1:13 1:19 1:00 0:29 1:14

20:24 21:18 22:36 24:02 26:22 27:31 29:15 30:00 31:36 32:06
2:35 0:54 1:18 1:26 2:20 1:09 1:44 0:45 1:36 0:30

6 Alvaro Prieto Del Ca 32:16 2:03 3:08 4:56 6:59 8:30 10:05 10:57 12:06 13:09 14:42 16:05 17:06 17:35 18:46
Malarruta Malarruta 2:03 1:05 1:48 2:03 1:31 1:35 0:52 1:09 1:03 1:33 1:23 1:01 0:29 1:11

20:39 21:38 22:59 24:34 26:30 27:39 29:21 30:07 31:44 32:16
1:53 0:59 1:21 1:35 1:56 1:09 1:42 0:46 1:37 0:32

7 Ricardo Garcia Den 32:17 1:38 2:44 4:29 6:35 8:13 9:49 10:59 11:53 12:53 15:06 16:21 17:17 17:45 18:58
ESCONDITE NATUR 1:38 1:06 1:45 2:06 1:38 1:36 1:10 0:54 1:00 2:13 1:15 0:56 0:28 1:13

20:52 21:56 23:14 24:44 26:43 27:51 29:25 30:07 31:48 32:17
1:54 1:04 1:18 1:30 1:59 1:08 1:34 0:42 1:41 0:29

8 Cosme Sanchez Do 32:46 1:47 2:56 4:43 7:24 9:14 10:41 11:39 13:14 14:14 15:36 16:54 17:51 18:18 19:26
E. D. ALCON E. D. A 1:47 1:09 1:47 2:41 1:50 1:27 0:58 1:35 1:00 1:22 1:18 0:57 0:27 1:08

21:18 22:22 23:35 25:06 27:16 28:24 30:04 30:47 32:20 32:46
1:52 1:04 1:13 1:31 2:10 1:08 1:40 0:43 1:33 0:26

9 Alvaro Benavente P 33:12 2:15 3:28 4:44 6:56 9:03 10:32 11:37 12:35 13:38 15:16 16:42 17:46 18:16 19:30
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:15 1:13 1:16 2:12 2:07 1:29 1:05 0:58 1:03 1:38 1:26 1:04 0:30 1:14

21:24 22:39 23:56 25:18 27:19 28:37 30:25 31:07 32:47 33:12
1:54 1:15 1:17 1:22 2:01 1:18 1:48 0:42 1:40 0:25

10 Carlos Gil Rodrigu 33:37 2:04 3:14 4:54 6:53 9:03 10:41 11:46 12:47 13:47 15:24 16:47 17:50 18:16 19:27
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 2:04 1:10 1:40 1:59 2:10 1:38 1:05 1:01 1:00 1:37 1:23 1:03 0:26 1:11

21:14 22:10 23:27 25:11 27:43 28:57 30:36 31:24 33:11 33:37
1:47 0:56 1:17 1:44 2:32 1:14 1:39 0:48 1:47 0:26

11 Jeff Teutsch 33:46 1:46 2:56 ----- 6:45 8:44 10:25 11:27 12:40 13:44 15:15 16:48 17:46 18:21 19:33
Orienteering Ott Ori 1:46 1:10 3:49 1:59 1:41 1:02 1:13 1:04 1:31 1:33 0:58 0:35 1:12

21:35 22:30 23:43 25:18 27:17 28:46 30:47 31:30 33:09 33:46
2:02 0:55 1:13 1:35 1:59 1:29 2:01 0:43 1:39 0:37

12 Arturo Estraviz Tria 33:56 2:00 3:06 4:30 6:18 7:46 9:22 10:15 12:23 13:38 14:55 16:22 17:31 18:25 20:32
COLMENAR COLME 2:00 1:06 1:24 1:48 1:28 1:36 0:53 2:08 1:15 1:17 1:27 1:09 0:54 2:07

22:13 23:18 24:35 25:55 28:06 29:28 31:10 31:52 33:28 33:56
1:41 1:05 1:17 1:20 2:11 1:22 1:42 0:42 1:36 0:28

13 Jorge Gracia Ochot 34:55 1:57 3:13 5:26 7:37 9:15 10:54 12:08 13:48 14:57 16:26 17:52 19:08 19:37 20:50
Lorca-o Lorca-o 1:57 1:16 2:13 2:11 1:38 1:39 1:14 1:40 1:09 1:29 1:26 1:16 0:29 1:13

22:53 23:48 25:13 26:56 29:10 30:23 32:10 32:55 34:28 34:55
2:03 0:55 1:25 1:43 2:14 1:13 1:47 0:45 1:33 0:27

14 Israel Garrido De L 34:57 2:14 3:23 4:45 7:11 9:02 10:38 11:53 14:49 15:44 17:02 18:12 19:10 19:42 20:49
Alabarda-O Alabarda 2:14 1:09 1:22 2:26 1:51 1:36 1:15 2:56 0:55 1:18 1:10 0:58 0:32 1:07

22:33 23:34 24:57 26:35 28:35 30:36 32:20 33:01 34:32 34:57
1:44 1:01 1:23 1:38 2:00 2:01 1:44 0:41 1:31 0:25

15 Jose Cando Casado 35:33 1:52 3:05 4:22 6:14 7:50 9:22 10:31 15:33 16:30 17:58 19:33 20:26 20:55 22:12
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 1:52 1:13 1:17 1:52 1:36 1:32 1:09 5:02 0:57 1:28 1:35 0:53 0:29 1:17

24:03 25:02 26:24 28:14 30:24 31:31 33:09 33:45 35:09 35:33
1:51 0:59 1:22 1:50 2:10 1:07 1:38 0:36 1:24 0:24

15 Markus Rasanen 35:33 1:58 3:19 4:46 7:06 9:33 11:22 12:28 13:35 14:46 16:30 17:55 18:55 19:28 20:47
Independiente/Si In 1:58 1:21 1:27 2:20 2:27 1:49 1:06 1:07 1:11 1:44 1:25 1:00 0:33 1:19

23:05 24:04 25:24 26:47 29:08 30:32 32:23 33:10 34:59 35:33
2:18 0:59 1:20 1:23 2:21 1:24 1:51 0:47 1:49 0:34

17 Carlos Landa Sanc 36:38 2:32 3:45 5:22 8:03 10:17 12:05 13:06 14:12 15:16 17:49 19:11 20:23 20:55 22:17
Veleta Veleta 2:32 1:13 1:37 2:41 2:14 1:48 1:01 1:06 1:04 2:33 1:22 1:12 0:32 1:22

24:15 25:13 26:31 28:04 30:22 31:38 33:27 34:11 36:05 36:38
1:58 0:58 1:18 1:33 2:18 1:16 1:49 0:44 1:54 0:33

18 Carlos Albarrán Est 37:24 2:10 3:26 5:16 8:38 11:07 12:48 13:51 14:58 16:07 18:05 20:01 21:07 21:42 23:01
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:10 1:16 1:50 3:22 2:29 1:41 1:03 1:07 1:09 1:58 1:56 1:06 0:35 1:19

25:01 26:03 27:25 29:15 31:43 33:00 34:38 35:22 36:58 37:24
2:00 1:02 1:22 1:50 2:28 1:17 1:38 0:44 1:36 0:26

19 Juan Carlos Rol Rú 37:27 2:07 3:17 4:52 7:34 9:46 11:41 13:01 14:14 15:23 17:35 19:03 20:11 20:42 22:05
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:07 1:10 1:35 2:42 2:12 1:55 1:20 1:13 1:09 2:12 1:28 1:08 0:31 1:23

24:26 25:39 27:15 29:08 31:27 32:41 34:33 35:19 37:02 37:27
2:21 1:13 1:36 1:53 2:19 1:14 1:52 0:46 1:43 0:25

20 Enrique Sanz Garci 40:42 2:07 3:21 4:56 7:01 8:41 10:42 12:31 16:26 17:42 20:10 22:08 23:13 24:35 26:33
COLMENAR COLME 2:07 1:14 1:35 2:05 1:40 2:01 1:49 3:55 1:16 2:28 1:58 1:05 1:22 1:58

28:29 29:30 31:00 32:41 34:57 36:11 37:48 38:35 40:13 40:42
1:56 1:01 1:30 1:41 2:16 1:14 1:37 0:47 1:38 0:29
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-E  (36) 5,1 km  120 m 23 C (cont.)

1(75) 2(76) 3(77) 4(78) 5(79) 6(61) 7(80) 8(74) 9(56) 10(72) 11(85) 12(82) 13(51) 14(83)
15(87) 16(86) 17(89) 18(90) 19(59) 20(53) 21(92) 22(50) 23(100) Meta

21 Antonio Gil Rodrig 41:17 3:39 5:10 7:03 10:11 12:59 16:02 17:38 19:05 20:26 21:58 23:29 24:40 25:15 26:31
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 3:39 1:31 1:53 3:08 2:48 3:03 1:36 1:27 1:21 1:32 1:31 1:11 0:35 1:16

28:35 29:47 31:13 32:47 34:53 36:18 38:07 39:04 40:49 41:17
2:04 1:12 1:26 1:34 2:06 1:25 1:49 0:57 1:45 0:28

22 David Carretero Go 41:53 2:22 3:35 5:00 7:32 9:22 11:12 13:37 14:48 16:19 20:27 22:07 23:20 23:52 25:21
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:22 1:13 1:25 2:32 1:50 1:50 2:25 1:11 1:31 4:08 1:40 1:13 0:32 1:29

27:34 28:37 30:05 32:03 34:53 36:44 38:45 39:35 41:26 41:53
2:13 1:03 1:28 1:58 2:50 1:51 2:01 0:50 1:51 0:27

23 Luis Milvaques Cas 42:11 1:53 3:12 4:37 6:43 10:07 11:50 12:46 13:52 15:08 16:38 18:17 22:13 22:42 24:54
S.D. Correcamino S 1:53 1:19 1:25 2:06 3:24 1:43 0:56 1:06 1:16 1:30 1:39 3:56 0:29 2:12

27:03 28:06 29:33 32:14 35:57 37:19 39:03 39:51 41:36 42:11
2:09 1:03 1:27 2:41 3:43 1:22 1:44 0:48 1:45 0:35

24 Rafael Arranz Muño 42:21 4:33 6:10 8:05 11:26 13:49 15:57 17:03 18:29 19:51 21:55 23:31 24:42 25:28 26:49
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 4:33 1:37 1:55 3:21 2:23 2:08 1:06 1:26 1:22 2:04 1:36 1:11 0:46 1:21

29:03 30:10 31:43 33:32 35:50 37:19 39:08 39:53 41:50 42:21
2:14 1:07 1:33 1:49 2:18 1:29 1:49 0:45 1:57 0:31

25 Yulian Borislavov 45:11 3:02 4:30 5:59 8:41 11:09 13:13 14:08 16:09 17:28 20:28 21:49 22:50 23:22 24:46
Maximus Maximus 3:02 1:28 1:29 2:42 2:28 2:04 0:55 2:01 1:19 3:00 1:21 1:01 0:32 1:24

28:38 29:49 31:24 33:45 36:39 38:35 41:30 42:44 44:37 45:11
3:52 1:11 1:35 2:21 2:54 1:56 2:55 1:14 1:53 0:34

26 David Fernandez C 49:05 2:10 3:44 5:29 7:48 16:34 20:00 21:13 22:20 24:01 25:28 26:59 28:01 28:42 30:01
COLMENAR COLME 2:10 1:34 1:45 2:19 8:46 3:26 1:13 1:07 1:41 1:27 1:31 1:02 0:41 1:19

32:24 33:27 34:58 38:33 42:07 43:34 45:40 46:28 48:32 49:05
2:23 1:03 1:31 3:35 3:34 1:27 2:06 0:48 2:04 0:33

26 Pablo Langa Blanc 49:05 2:44 4:11 5:43 9:43 11:48 17:13 18:20 20:05 22:09 25:08 27:18 28:34 29:07 30:26
Club O-Charlies Cl 2:44 1:27 1:32 4:00 2:05 5:25 1:07 1:45 2:04 2:59 2:10 1:16 0:33 1:19

32:51 34:19 35:56 38:47 41:30 43:13 45:42 46:51 48:37 49:05
2:25 1:28 1:37 2:51 2:43 1:43 2:29 1:09 1:46 0:28

28 Martin De La Herran 51:20 2:18 4:16 7:48 10:56 12:54 15:31 17:00 18:51 20:29 22:34 25:26 27:15 28:05 29:45
ORIENTE ORIENTE 2:18 1:58 3:32 3:08 1:58 2:37 1:29 1:51 1:38 2:05 2:52 1:49 0:50 1:40

33:21 35:02 36:42 39:03 42:28 45:05 47:15 48:20 50:46 51:20
3:36 1:41 1:40 2:21 3:25 2:37 2:10 1:05 2:26 0:34

29 Jesús Hervás Lucas 55:57 4:03 5:38 7:46 10:38 14:49 17:23 19:19 21:07 22:52 25:29 27:48 29:14 30:10 32:06
C.D.C.E.B.E. C.D.C. 4:03 1:35 2:08 2:52 4:11 2:34 1:56 1:48 1:45 2:37 2:19 1:26 0:56 1:56

34:55 36:26 38:03 40:20 47:06 49:05 51:49 53:05 55:16 55:57
2:49 1:31 1:37 2:17 6:46 1:59 2:44 1:16 2:11 0:41

30 Ismael Cabañas Gar 1:02:40 4:40 6:08 8:02 10:21 25:03 27:02 28:30 29:31 35:07 36:58 38:43 39:55 40:31 43:23
ESCONDITE NATUR 4:40 1:28 1:54 2:19 14:42 1:59 1:28 1:01 5:36 1:51 1:45 1:12 0:36 2:52

46:11 47:28 49:04 51:01 53:33 55:12 57:50 59:01 1:02:04 1:02:40
2:48 1:17 1:36 1:57 2:32 1:39 2:38 1:11 3:03 0:36

31 Ruben Tejerina 1:09:01 5:20 6:38 8:15 10:29 12:22 14:42 15:51 17:07 18:16 19:45 22:26 23:25 23:58 25:14
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 5:20 1:18 1:37 2:14 1:53 2:20 1:09 1:16 1:09 1:29 2:41 0:59 0:33 1:16

27:28 28:41 30:12 34:35 38:38 40:31 42:10 43:37 45:27 1:09:01 1:08:03
2:14 1:13 1:31 4:23 4:03 1:53 1:39 1:27 1:50 23:34 *100

Raul Sanchez Rodri  control ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
CLUB NAVALCARNE

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Miguel Angel Rodri  en tarj. 2:02 3:13 4:38 6:42 8:56 10:46 11:43 12:56 14:05 15:31 17:30 19:11 19:47 21:05
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 2:02 1:11 1:25 2:04 2:14 1:50 0:57 1:13 1:09 1:26 1:59 1:41 0:36 1:18

23:09 ----- 25:15 27:07 29:36 30:52 32:47 33:34 35:28 35:57
2:04 2:06 1:52 2:29 1:16 1:55 0:47 1:54 0:29

Borja Álvarez Muño  en tarj. 10:14 11:31 13:07 16:16 24:18 28:47 29:42 30:46 31:57 33:15 34:42 35:36 39:33 43:29
ESCONDITE NATUR 10:14 1:17 1:36 3:09 8:02 4:29 0:55 1:04 1:11 1:18 1:27 0:54 3:57 3:56

46:06 47:08 48:39 50:25 ----- 53:02 55:31 57:06 58:54 59:23
2:37 1:02 1:31 1:46 2:37 2:29 1:35 1:48 0:29

Jose Pérez Castrejó No sale
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 
Victor De Las Heras No sale
Independiente/Si In

H-21A  (16) 4,8 km  110 m 18 C
1(52) 2(75) 3(76) 4(91) 5(77) 6(80) 7(81) 8(86) 9(84) 10(82) 11(56) 12(89) 13(90) 14(74)

15(88) 16(60) 17(57) 18(100) Meta

1 Antonio Jesús Cano 39:06 2:11 3:16 4:40 5:48 7:45 10:23 12:36 16:27 18:21 20:20 22:06 24:22 27:21 30:42
Alabarda-O Alabarda 2:11 1:05 1:24 1:08 1:57 2:38 2:13 3:51 1:54 1:59 1:46 2:16 2:59 3:21

33:34 35:11 37:09 38:36 39:06
2:52 1:37 1:58 1:27 0:30

2 Rodrigo Estraviz Tr 39:11 1:14 2:20 3:28 4:46 6:05 10:20 13:06 16:15 18:39 21:12 22:35 25:35 28:11 30:37
COLMENAR COLME 1:14 1:06 1:08 1:18 1:19 4:15 2:46 3:09 2:24 2:33 1:23 3:00 2:36 2:26

32:09 34:33 37:06 38:40 39:11
1:32 2:24 2:33 1:34 0:31

3 Jesús Sánchez Rub 39:15 1:22 2:50 4:05 5:10 7:15 10:17 12:35 15:21 17:34 19:44 21:41 25:02 26:50 30:22
COLMENAR COLME 1:22 1:28 1:15 1:05 2:05 3:02 2:18 2:46 2:13 2:10 1:57 3:21 1:48 3:32

31:54 34:10 36:47 38:47 39:15
1:32 2:16 2:37 2:00 0:28
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-21A  (16) 4,8 km  110 m 18 C (cont.)

1(52) 2(75) 3(76) 4(91) 5(77) 6(80) 7(81) 8(86) 9(84) 10(82) 11(56) 12(89) 13(90) 14(74)
15(88) 16(60) 17(57) 18(100) Meta

4 Francisco Montes G 39:19 1:08 2:09 3:46 5:33 6:34 9:18 11:43 14:04 16:18 19:43 21:17 26:39 28:43 31:13
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 1:08 1:01 1:37 1:47 1:01 2:44 2:25 2:21 2:14 3:25 1:34 5:22 2:04 2:30

33:02 34:55 37:10 38:46 39:19
1:49 1:53 2:15 1:36 0:33

5 Manuel González Ál 41:52 1:24 3:27 5:59 7:11 8:31 11:42 14:25 16:38 20:47 24:00 25:38 28:17 31:04 34:15
Yelmo Orientació Ye 1:24 2:03 2:32 1:12 1:20 3:11 2:43 2:13 4:09 3:13 1:38 2:39 2:47 3:11

35:35 37:34 39:42 41:19 41:52
1:20 1:59 2:08 1:37 0:33

6 Miguel Corral Suáre 44:53 3:01 3:52 5:12 6:24 7:23 10:17 17:08 19:42 22:57 25:56 27:51 30:15 32:03 35:43
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 3:01 0:51 1:20 1:12 0:59 2:54 6:51 2:34 3:15 2:59 1:55 2:24 1:48 3:40

37:05 39:49 42:13 44:14 44:53
1:22 2:44 2:24 2:01 0:39

7 Carlos Sarmiento 44:56 1:51 3:12 5:00 6:40 9:06 14:39 17:27 19:45 22:17 25:53 27:18 31:58 33:54 36:21
COLMENAR COLME 1:51 1:21 1:48 1:40 2:26 5:33 2:48 2:18 2:32 3:36 1:25 4:40 1:56 2:27

37:59 40:47 42:57 44:31 44:56
1:38 2:48 2:10 1:34 0:25

8 Jorge Gutierrez Ser 48:02 1:46 3:12 4:46 5:59 7:05 10:14 16:19 18:45 21:15 25:36 26:59 32:29 34:20 38:48
COLMENAR COLME 1:46 1:26 1:34 1:13 1:06 3:09 6:05 2:26 2:30 4:21 1:23 5:30 1:51 4:28

40:13 43:24 45:25 47:21 48:02 31:05
1:25 3:11 2:01 1:56 0:41 *62

9 Ruben Barquero 49:11 3:13 4:58 6:30 7:56 9:29 12:45 15:35 18:36 21:08 24:55 27:12 32:34 35:48 39:08
Diablillos de Ri Dia 3:13 1:45 1:32 1:26 1:33 3:16 2:50 3:01 2:32 3:47 2:17 5:22 3:14 3:20

40:42 42:53 45:50 48:38 49:11
1:34 2:11 2:57 2:48 0:33

10 Borja Recio Pisón 50:36 1:45 2:55 4:34 9:25 10:57 14:29 17:31 19:59 23:33 26:30 28:14 31:48 36:14 39:27
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 1:45 1:10 1:39 4:51 1:32 3:32 3:02 2:28 3:34 2:57 1:44 3:34 4:26 3:13

41:44 44:10 47:51 50:07 50:36
2:17 2:26 3:41 2:16 0:29

11 Luis Martinez Oliver 50:55 1:21 2:31 4:31 5:49 7:50 11:19 16:44 19:30 23:29 28:43 30:20 33:54 35:40 42:16
COLMENAR COLME 1:21 1:10 2:00 1:18 2:01 3:29 5:25 2:46 3:59 5:14 1:37 3:34 1:46 6:36

43:42 46:04 48:16 50:15 50:55
1:26 2:22 2:12 1:59 0:40

12 David Reina Laso 54:18 1:39 3:00 4:34 6:38 8:00 12:07 18:35 22:31 27:18 31:54 33:25 37:21 40:31 44:08
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 1:39 1:21 1:34 2:04 1:22 4:07 6:28 3:56 4:47 4:36 1:31 3:56 3:10 3:37

46:41 49:20 52:08 53:51 54:18
2:33 2:39 2:48 1:43 0:27

Leandro Fernández  control ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
ESCONDITE NATUR

----- ----- ----- -----

Pablo Saz Segovia  en tarj. 1:32 2:54 5:24 8:10 11:12 16:58 23:28 28:24 33:44 ----- ----- 41:06 51:22 -----
Club Sotobosque C 1:32 1:22 2:30 2:46 3:02 5:46 6:30 4:56 5:20 7:22 10:16

----- 57:09 1:00:57 1:03:33 1:04:21
5:47 3:48 2:36 0:48

Diego Muñoz Barde No sale
NAVALCÁN- O NAVA
Manuel Vicente San No sale
COLMENAR COLME

H-18  (4) 4,0 km  100 m 17 C
1(52) 2(58) 3(77) 4(53) 5(74) 6(61) 7(85) 8(84) 9(83) 10(82) 11(89) 12(69) 13(78) 14(91)

15(92) 16(54) 17(100) Meta

1 Javier Fernandez C 32:59 1:09 2:09 3:24 5:10 7:23 9:22 12:18 14:26 15:35 18:58 21:25 22:37 26:25 27:23
Imperdible Imperdi 1:09 1:00 1:15 1:46 2:13 1:59 2:56 2:08 1:09 3:23 2:27 1:12 3:48 0:58

30:37 31:45 32:35 32:59
3:14 1:08 0:50 0:24

2 David Rojas Jimene 37:38 1:17 2:25 3:46 5:49 8:11 14:09 16:55 18:35 19:37 21:48 26:00 27:18 29:53 31:18
Alabarda-O Alabarda 1:17 1:08 1:21 2:03 2:22 5:58 2:46 1:40 1:02 2:11 4:12 1:18 2:35 1:25

34:48 36:12 37:10 37:38 10:40 24:22
3:30 1:24 0:58 0:28 *72 *62

3 Jorge Valente Barre 44:20 1:04 2:25 4:02 10:28 13:07 16:40 20:46 23:30 24:44 26:16 29:53 31:02 34:36 36:22
Imperdible Imperdi 1:04 1:21 1:37 6:26 2:39 3:33 4:06 2:44 1:14 1:32 3:37 1:09 3:34 1:46

39:52 42:22 43:42 44:20
3:30 2:30 1:20 0:38

4 David Ramon Marti 1:04:24 3:17 4:46 6:32 8:54 11:52 18:01 22:09 24:12 25:18 27:02 34:04 36:07 45:21 46:18
BOADILLAVENTURA 3:17 1:29 1:46 2:22 2:58 6:09 4:08 2:03 1:06 1:44 7:02 2:03 9:14 0:57

57:46 1:01:05 1:03:34 1:04:24
11:28 3:19 2:29 0:50

H-45  (11) 4,1 km  100 m 16 C
1(52) 2(75) 3(70) 4(78) 5(69) 6(62) 7(86) 8(87) 9(51) 10(56) 11(72) 12(80) 13(59) 14(92)

15(54) 16(100) Meta

1 David Seward 31:28 1:06 2:07 4:35 6:57 9:14 11:01 12:40 15:00 17:47 19:38 21:37 23:19 24:32 27:29
Malarruta Malarruta 1:06 1:01 2:28 2:22 2:17 1:47 1:39 2:20 2:47 1:51 1:59 1:42 1:13 2:57

29:51 30:52 31:28
2:22 1:01 0:36
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-45  (11) 4,1 km  100 m 16 C (cont.)

1(52) 2(75) 3(70) 4(78) 5(69) 6(62) 7(86) 8(87) 9(51) 10(56) 11(72) 12(80) 13(59) 14(92)
15(54) 16(100) Meta

2 Mikael Wirén 33:20 1:09 2:20 4:17 7:15 9:41 11:51 13:41 15:13 19:02 21:02 22:48 24:18 26:53 30:29
Malarruta Malarruta 1:09 1:11 1:57 2:58 2:26 2:10 1:50 1:32 3:49 2:00 1:46 1:30 2:35 3:36

31:41 32:47 33:20
1:12 1:06 0:33

3 Manuel Ruiz Fernan 34:00 1:13 2:38 4:34 7:09 10:08 13:43 15:34 17:56 21:14 23:11 25:21 26:37 28:05 31:19
CLUB NAVALCARNE 1:13 1:25 1:56 2:35 2:59 3:35 1:51 2:22 3:18 1:57 2:10 1:16 1:28 3:14

32:30 33:31 34:00
1:11 1:01 0:29

4 Enrique Rubio Dom 41:37 1:37 2:51 5:11 10:56 14:04 16:10 17:54 19:28 23:24 25:29 27:54 30:04 32:01 38:41
Imperdible Imperdi 1:37 1:14 2:20 5:45 3:08 2:06 1:44 1:34 3:56 2:05 2:25 2:10 1:57 6:40

39:56 41:06 41:37
1:15 1:10 0:31

5 Gert Binder 43:39 1:21 3:03 6:02 8:45 14:47 18:50 20:36 23:56 27:31 29:42 33:42 35:05 36:27 40:42
Malarruta Malarruta 1:21 1:42 2:59 2:43 6:02 4:03 1:46 3:20 3:35 2:11 4:00 1:23 1:22 4:15

42:05 43:05 43:39
1:23 1:00 0:34

6 Eduardo Escudero 45:17 1:45 3:14 5:26 8:52 12:59 15:22 17:34 20:00 24:15 27:42 30:33 32:43 38:01 42:08
Alabarda-O Alabarda 1:45 1:29 2:12 3:26 4:07 2:23 2:12 2:26 4:15 3:27 2:51 2:10 5:18 4:07

43:33 44:43 45:17
1:25 1:10 0:34

7 Jose Manuel Prieto 45:45 1:27 2:51 5:32 9:18 13:01 15:33 17:58 22:25 27:09 29:56 33:27 35:40 37:59 42:10
Malarruta Malarruta 1:27 1:24 2:41 3:46 3:43 2:32 2:25 4:27 4:44 2:47 3:31 2:13 2:19 4:11

43:48 45:03 45:45
1:38 1:15 0:42

8 Carlos Alvarez Sanc 48:41 1:55 3:39 8:47 12:20 19:24 21:52 24:36 26:38 30:35 33:12 35:36 38:24 40:13 44:40
IBERIA IBERIA 1:55 1:44 5:08 3:33 7:04 2:28 2:44 2:02 3:57 2:37 2:24 2:48 1:49 4:27

46:43 48:09 48:41
2:03 1:26 0:32

9 Jose Luis García M 53:15 1:50 3:41 6:48 11:04 15:04 18:03 23:32 26:19 31:28 34:30 38:15 40:20 42:51 48:30
ESCONDITE NATUR 1:50 1:51 3:07 4:16 4:00 2:59 5:29 2:47 5:09 3:02 3:45 2:05 2:31 5:39

50:48 52:24 53:15
2:18 1:36 0:51

Miklós Maácz  en tarj. 1:52 3:25 6:34 9:31 13:21 27:02 ----- 32:31 49:18 52:05 54:40 58:00 1:00:16 1:05:05
COLMENAR COLME 1:52 1:33 3:09 2:57 3:50 13:41 5:29 16:47 2:47 2:35 3:20 2:16 4:49

1:06:51 1:09:30 1:10:09
1:46 2:39 0:39

Claudio Moran Muñ No sale
ADYRON ADYRON

H-16  (1) 3,8 km  90 m 16 C
1(58) 2(70) 3(69) 4(80) 5(72) 6(56) 7(82) 8(85) 9(62) 10(61) 11(55) 12(59) 13(73) 14(60)

15(57) 16(100) Meta

1 Gustav Wirén 29:51 2:26 3:50 6:57 8:24 10:06 11:18 13:07 14:14 15:39 16:50 18:57 20:12 22:33 24:08
Malarruta Malarruta 2:26 1:24 3:07 1:27 1:42 1:12 1:49 1:07 1:25 1:11 2:07 1:15 2:21 1:35

27:51 29:21 29:51
3:43 1:30 0:30

H-14  (4) 2,4 km  80 m 13 C
1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(66) 5(75) 6(76) 7(77) 8(73) 9(59) 10(88) 11(60) 12(67) 13(100) Meta

1 Mario Minguez Sao 36:35 0:33 3:06 3:39 6:30 7:37 12:09 15:39 23:49 27:19 28:11 31:54 33:55 35:54 36:35
Imperdible Imperdi 0:33 2:33 0:33 2:51 1:07 4:32 3:30 8:10 3:30 0:52 3:43 2:01 1:59 0:41

2 Samuel Díaz Fernán 36:48 0:39 4:22 5:00 8:21 9:38 11:35 14:25 16:31 20:58 22:15 31:25 33:55 36:16 36:48
Malarruta Malarruta 0:39 3:43 0:38 3:21 1:17 1:57 2:50 2:06 4:27 1:17 9:10 2:30 2:21 0:32

3 Alvaro Romón Jaco 1:23:55 0:45 8:46 9:18 18:18 19:49 21:43 43:20 45:03 1:01:54 1:03:23 1:17:43 1:21:27 1:23:25 1:23:55
ESCONDITE NATUR 0:45 8:01 0:32 9:00 1:31 1:54 21:37 1:43 16:51 1:29 14:20 3:44 1:58 0:30

Carlos Díaz Siguer No sale
CLUB ORIENTACIÓ

H-10  (11) 1,5 km  50 m 9 C
1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(93) 5(66) 6(63) 7(67) 8(68) 9(100) Meta

1 Alejandro Halbach 18:46 0:58 5:30 5:57 9:33 11:36 12:54 15:13 17:14 18:14 18:46
Imperdible Imperdi 0:58 4:32 0:27 3:36 2:03 1:18 2:19 2:01 1:00 0:32

2 Gabriel Losada Mor 23:02 1:11 5:03 5:51 9:13 13:03 14:44 17:43 20:15 22:10 23:02
Club Monte El Pa Cl 1:11 3:52 0:48 3:22 3:50 1:41 2:59 2:32 1:55 0:52

3 Angel Ramos Martín 24:18 1:20 6:21 6:59 11:18 15:09 17:18 20:05 21:59 23:23 24:18
Club O-Charlies Cl 1:20 5:01 0:38 4:19 3:51 2:09 2:47 1:54 1:24 0:55

4 Marcos Alcorlo Can 25:10 0:45 4:46 5:26 8:58 11:46 13:56 21:00 22:54 24:22 25:10
Club O-Charlies Cl 0:45 4:01 0:40 3:32 2:48 2:10 7:04 1:54 1:28 0:48

5 Daniel Rodriguez C 25:38 2:42 7:27 9:09 11:32 15:34 17:28 21:15 23:00 24:32 25:38 24:42
Club O-Charlies Cl 2:42 4:45 1:42 2:23 4:02 1:54 3:47 1:45 1:32 1:06 *100

6 Rodrigo García Fer 25:57 1:48 7:22 8:30 12:17 15:10 17:06 20:44 23:14 25:18 25:57
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 1:48 5:34 1:08 3:47 2:53 1:56 3:38 2:30 2:04 0:39

7 Angel Muñoz Rodri 27:53 1:47 10:29 12:08 14:47 17:35 19:26 23:33 25:27 26:43 27:53
Club O-Charlies Cl 1:47 8:42 1:39 2:39 2:48 1:51 4:07 1:54 1:16 1:10



Alpedrete sáb 28/03/2015 21:54
Parciales Página 5 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-10  (11) 1,5 km  50 m 9 C (cont.)

1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(93) 5(66) 6(63) 7(67) 8(68) 9(100) Meta

8 Rodrigo Zorrilla Olí 31:39 9:30 14:23 15:02 19:22 22:56 24:56 27:51 29:32 31:04 31:39
Club O-Charlies Cl 9:30 4:53 0:39 4:20 3:34 2:00 2:55 1:41 1:32 0:35

9 Alberto Orbis Polan 37:16 2:33 21:32 22:04 26:29 28:56 30:36 33:05 35:31 36:34 37:16
Club O-Charlies Cl 2:33 18:59 0:32 4:25 2:27 1:40 2:29 2:26 1:03 0:42

Bruno Valencia Hol No sale
Club O-Charlies Cl
Pablo Masero Olivar No sale
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A.

H-12  (15) 2,1 km  50 m 10 C
1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(93) 5(63) 6(77) 7(73) 8(53) 9(68) 10(100) Meta

1 Alvaro Perez Otero 20:17 0:39 2:49 3:17 5:33 8:38 12:29 14:21 16:59 18:43 19:42 20:17
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 0:39 2:10 0:28 2:16 3:05 3:51 1:52 2:38 1:44 0:59 0:35

2 Rodrigo Losada Mo 22:01 0:33 3:54 4:24 7:13 9:35 12:11 14:29 18:24 20:07 21:28 22:01
Club Monte El Pa Cl 0:33 3:21 0:30 2:49 2:22 2:36 2:18 3:55 1:43 1:21 0:33

3 Julio Minguez Saon 25:41 0:49 4:43 5:14 8:23 12:51 16:35 18:58 21:17 23:07 25:12 25:41
Imperdible Imperdi 0:49 3:54 0:31 3:09 4:28 3:44 2:23 2:19 1:50 2:05 0:29

4 Darío Díaz Fernánd 35:11 0:40 4:24 5:00 11:16 16:12 20:00 24:00 30:29 33:06 34:30 35:11
Malarruta Malarruta 0:40 3:44 0:36 6:16 4:56 3:48 4:00 6:29 2:37 1:24 0:41

5 Tomás Herranz Past 36:58 1:01 7:04 7:40 10:57 18:10 22:50 26:13 30:44 35:00 36:25 36:58
COLMENAR COLME 1:01 6:03 0:36 3:17 7:13 4:40 3:23 4:31 4:16 1:25 0:33

6 Ángel Delgado Garc 41:09 1:04 10:40 11:08 17:06 22:09 25:58 29:57 36:28 38:57 40:19 41:09
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 1:04 9:36 0:28 5:58 5:03 3:49 3:59 6:31 2:29 1:22 0:50

7 Victor Rodriguez C 42:16 2:22 8:55 9:32 12:49 17:52 24:14 27:36 31:05 39:27 41:39 42:16
Club O-Charlies Cl 2:22 6:33 0:37 3:17 5:03 6:22 3:22 3:29 8:22 2:12 0:37

8 Daniel Ramos Martí 43:36 9:55 14:13 14:57 19:31 24:52 32:57 36:17 39:42 41:39 43:01 43:36
Club O-Charlies Cl 9:55 4:18 0:44 4:34 5:21 8:05 3:20 3:25 1:57 1:22 0:35

9 Mario Escudero Ro 48:34 1:08 10:03 10:35 13:45 21:40 30:20 35:21 43:47 47:07 47:59 48:34 48:01
Club O-Charlies Cl 1:08 8:55 0:32 3:10 7:55 8:40 5:01 8:26 3:20 0:52 0:35 *100

10 Oscar Marín Flores 51:02 3:06 12:02 12:37 15:52 23:13 32:16 37:10 46:18 49:12 50:25 51:02 50:27
Club O-Charlies Cl 3:06 8:56 0:35 3:15 7:21 9:03 4:54 9:08 2:54 1:13 0:37 *100

11 Jorge Ruiz Jiménez 56:42 0:57 11:44 12:50 16:25 21:38 26:03 35:08 50:56 53:32 55:55 56:42
CLUB ORIENTACIÓ 0:57 10:47 1:06 3:35 5:13 4:25 9:05 15:48 2:36 2:23 0:47

12 Gonzalo Zorrilla Olí 57:38 0:34 3:16 3:41 7:06 9:53 23:00 47:39 50:17 54:42 57:12 57:38
Club O-Charlies Cl 0:34 2:42 0:25 3:25 2:47 13:07 24:39 2:38 4:25 2:30 0:26

Mihály Maácz 3:53:33 4:03:04 4:04:38 4:13:00 4:22:41 4:34:12 4:40:06 4:44:50 4:51:23 4:53:48 4:54:49
COLMENAR COLME 3:53:33 9:31 1:34 8:22 9:41 11:31 5:54 4:44 6:33 2:25 1:01
Carlos Serrano Exp  en tarj. 1:00 4:19 5:06 9:23 12:08 16:53 ----- 25:54 28:06 29:27 30:02
COLMENAR COLME 1:00 3:19 0:47 4:17 2:45 4:45 9:01 2:12 1:21 0:35
Teo Valencia Holcer No sale
Club O-Charlies Cl

H-35  (52) 4,5 km  110 m 18 C
1(58) 2(70) 3(78) 4(79) 5(80) 6(55) 7(56) 8(81) 9(51) 10(84) 11(87) 12(86) 13(89) 14(90)

15(88) 16(92) 17(57) 18(100) Meta

1 Juan Pedro Valente 31:53 1:57 5:59 8:15 9:59 12:14 13:42 14:29 16:06 18:05 20:32 21:29 22:24 23:42 25:08
Imperdible Imperdi 1:57 4:02 2:16 1:44 2:15 1:28 0:47 1:37 1:59 2:27 0:57 0:55 1:18 1:26

27:11 29:05 29:56 31:20 31:53
2:03 1:54 0:51 1:24 0:33

2 Jesus Oliver Sáez 32:13 2:00 3:08 5:18 7:13 9:19 11:29 12:09 15:03 17:16 19:39 20:38 21:41 23:08 25:06
COLMENAR COLME 2:00 1:08 2:10 1:55 2:06 2:10 0:40 2:54 2:13 2:23 0:59 1:03 1:27 1:58

27:10 29:12 30:05 31:46 32:13
2:04 2:02 0:53 1:41 0:27

3 Carlos Manuel Prad 34:03 2:26 3:44 6:06 7:59 10:04 11:46 12:31 14:22 16:50 19:34 20:38 21:49 24:03 26:10
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:26 1:18 2:22 1:53 2:05 1:42 0:45 1:51 2:28 2:44 1:04 1:11 2:14 2:07

28:21 31:02 32:00 33:30 34:03
2:11 2:41 0:58 1:30 0:33

4 Adrian Prieto Jimen 36:21 3:24 4:37 7:01 8:46 11:18 12:48 13:35 16:42 19:01 21:28 23:55 25:04 26:31 28:34
Club O-Charlies Cl 3:24 1:13 2:24 1:45 2:32 1:30 0:47 3:07 2:19 2:27 2:27 1:09 1:27 2:03

30:52 33:24 34:22 35:58 36:21
2:18 2:32 0:58 1:36 0:23

5 Miguel Angel Duran 36:22 3:11 4:17 6:48 8:39 11:34 13:04 13:51 15:51 18:17 20:44 21:38 24:12 25:48 27:28
Malarruta Malarruta 3:11 1:06 2:31 1:51 2:55 1:30 0:47 2:00 2:26 2:27 0:54 2:34 1:36 1:40

31:11 33:21 34:24 35:57 36:22
3:43 2:10 1:03 1:33 0:25

6 Hector Lorenzo Yus 36:35 1:45 3:14 5:48 7:43 11:22 13:26 14:14 16:11 19:34 22:20 23:28 24:38 26:15 28:01
Imperdible Imperdi 1:45 1:29 2:34 1:55 3:39 2:04 0:48 1:57 3:23 2:46 1:08 1:10 1:37 1:46

30:45 33:24 34:24 36:02 36:35
2:44 2:39 1:00 1:38 0:33

7 Jose Manuel Robles 36:36 2:15 3:44 6:15 8:58 12:49 14:26 15:10 17:27 19:48 23:05 24:13 25:25 26:59 29:02
Club Sotobosque C 2:15 1:29 2:31 2:43 3:51 1:37 0:44 2:17 2:21 3:17 1:08 1:12 1:34 2:03

31:02 33:16 34:22 36:02 36:36
2:00 2:14 1:06 1:40 0:34

8 Jorge Ruiz De Almir 36:57 2:26 3:49 6:42 9:26 12:07 13:57 14:48 16:42 19:42 22:17 23:27 24:35 26:07 28:11
IBERIA IBERIA 2:26 1:23 2:53 2:44 2:41 1:50 0:51 1:54 3:00 2:35 1:10 1:08 1:32 2:04

30:54 33:44 34:44 36:22 36:57
2:43 2:50 1:00 1:38 0:35
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (52) 4,5 km  110 m 18 C (cont.)

1(58) 2(70) 3(78) 4(79) 5(80) 6(55) 7(56) 8(81) 9(51) 10(84) 11(87) 12(86) 13(89) 14(90)
15(88) 16(92) 17(57) 18(100) Meta

9 Luis Mahou García 38:18 2:15 3:36 6:28 9:22 12:07 13:50 14:54 17:57 20:23 23:16 24:25 25:35 27:16 29:39
COTA COTA 2:15 1:21 2:52 2:54 2:45 1:43 1:04 3:03 2:26 2:53 1:09 1:10 1:41 2:23

32:10 34:58 36:07 37:47 38:18
2:31 2:48 1:09 1:40 0:31

10 Jose Luis Morcillo 38:22 2:34 3:49 6:05 7:44 9:52 11:20 12:06 13:47 16:47 19:00 22:44 23:47 25:15 27:14
Club Sotobosque C 2:34 1:15 2:16 1:39 2:08 1:28 0:46 1:41 3:00 2:13 3:44 1:03 1:28 1:59

29:40 31:54 32:46 37:52 38:22
2:26 2:14 0:52 5:06 0:30

11 Jose Couceiro Coir 38:24 2:11 3:18 6:58 9:17 12:11 16:02 16:39 18:25 21:24 24:36 25:44 26:56 28:30 30:16
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:11 1:07 3:40 2:19 2:54 3:51 0:37 1:46 2:59 3:12 1:08 1:12 1:34 1:46

32:46 34:59 35:56 37:53 38:24
2:30 2:13 0:57 1:57 0:31

12 Jose Fustes 39:00 2:38 3:53 6:07 8:15 11:19 13:05 13:55 15:45 18:16 22:24 23:32 25:55 27:24 30:03
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:38 1:15 2:14 2:08 3:04 1:46 0:50 1:50 2:31 4:08 1:08 2:23 1:29 2:39

32:17 35:08 36:13 38:29 39:00
2:14 2:51 1:05 2:16 0:31

12 Miguel Cabeza Garc 39:00 2:29 3:38 6:21 9:35 11:56 13:34 14:25 16:21 18:46 21:24 22:31 23:38 26:08 27:47
Imperdible Imperdi 2:29 1:09 2:43 3:14 2:21 1:38 0:51 1:56 2:25 2:38 1:07 1:07 2:30 1:39

30:02 32:30 33:27 38:26 39:00
2:15 2:28 0:57 4:59 0:34

14 Cristóbal Fernande 39:45 2:19 3:53 8:39 11:12 13:50 15:22 16:16 18:16 21:00 23:47 25:00 26:13 27:55 30:24
COTA COTA 2:19 1:34 4:46 2:33 2:38 1:32 0:54 2:00 2:44 2:47 1:13 1:13 1:42 2:29

32:56 35:44 37:14 39:07 39:45 20:18
2:32 2:48 1:30 1:53 0:38 *82

15 Jesús Pablos Ramír 40:03 2:01 3:49 5:53 8:59 11:51 13:02 13:56 16:27 18:10 20:19 23:14 24:08 25:25 29:07
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 2:01 1:48 2:04 3:06 2:52 1:11 0:54 2:31 1:43 2:09 2:55 0:54 1:17 3:42

34:33 37:08 38:18 39:39 40:03
5:26 2:35 1:10 1:21 0:24

16 Juan Carlos Serran 40:22 3:51 5:33 8:59 11:00 13:14 15:08 15:59 17:51 20:20 24:48 25:41 27:40 29:37 31:24
COLMENAR COLME 3:51 1:42 3:26 2:01 2:14 1:54 0:51 1:52 2:29 4:28 0:53 1:59 1:57 1:47

35:16 37:25 38:24 39:56 40:22
3:52 2:09 0:59 1:32 0:26

17 Ramón García-catal 40:30 1:53 2:50 5:05 8:16 11:05 12:34 15:16 21:23 24:04 26:31 28:30 29:30 30:56 32:43
Imperdible Imperdi 1:53 0:57 2:15 3:11 2:49 1:29 2:42 6:07 2:41 2:27 1:59 1:00 1:26 1:47

34:50 37:18 38:12 39:50 40:30
2:07 2:28 0:54 1:38 0:40

18 Jorge Diaz Bes 41:28 2:43 4:46 7:58 10:08 13:22 15:12 16:10 18:18 21:13 24:07 25:26 26:38 28:56 32:38
COLMENAR COLME 2:43 2:03 3:12 2:10 3:14 1:50 0:58 2:08 2:55 2:54 1:19 1:12 2:18 3:42

35:13 38:07 39:11 40:58 41:28
2:35 2:54 1:04 1:47 0:30

19 Jesus Alfonso Rubi 42:02 2:34 3:48 6:37 10:25 12:43 14:29 15:19 17:36 20:08 22:46 25:35 26:48 28:17 30:31
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:34 1:14 2:49 3:48 2:18 1:46 0:50 2:17 2:32 2:38 2:49 1:13 1:29 2:14

32:52 35:40 36:34 41:32 42:02
2:21 2:48 0:54 4:58 0:30

20 Javier Serrano Moli 43:18 3:01 4:18 7:11 10:18 13:03 17:59 18:55 21:49 24:40 27:39 28:49 30:47 32:27 34:29
ESCONDITE NATUR 3:01 1:17 2:53 3:07 2:45 4:56 0:56 2:54 2:51 2:59 1:10 1:58 1:40 2:02

37:04 40:05 41:19 42:48 43:18
2:35 3:01 1:14 1:29 0:30

21 Francisco Javier de 44:31 2:29 4:08 6:42 8:50 14:24 18:20 19:25 22:20 24:25 27:55 29:01 31:06 32:55 35:57
IBERIA IBERIA 2:29 1:39 2:34 2:08 5:34 3:56 1:05 2:55 2:05 3:30 1:06 2:05 1:49 3:02

38:32 40:59 42:11 44:06 44:31
2:35 2:27 1:12 1:55 0:25

22 Pedro Mayol Cleme 44:49 2:34 5:22 8:23 11:52 14:25 16:24 17:21 22:06 24:51 28:07 30:19 31:52 34:31 36:28
Asoc.Deportiva M As 2:34 2:48 3:01 3:29 2:33 1:59 0:57 4:45 2:45 3:16 2:12 1:33 2:39 1:57

38:45 41:17 42:38 44:20 44:49
2:17 2:32 1:21 1:42 0:29

23 Jose Carlos Castill 45:22 3:29 5:46 8:38 10:55 14:44 16:36 17:28 19:36 23:26 27:56 30:16 31:39 33:23 35:36
COLMENAR COLME 3:29 2:17 2:52 2:17 3:49 1:52 0:52 2:08 3:50 4:30 2:20 1:23 1:44 2:13

38:02 41:11 43:01 44:48 45:22
2:26 3:09 1:50 1:47 0:34

24 Alberto Perez Miran 46:41 6:45 8:12 10:34 12:12 14:40 16:45 17:32 19:12 22:29 24:52 25:55 27:21 28:59 32:09
COLMENAR COLME 6:45 1:27 2:22 1:38 2:28 2:05 0:47 1:40 3:17 2:23 1:03 1:26 1:38 3:10

40:22 42:40 44:04 46:14 46:41
8:13 2:18 1:24 2:10 0:27

25 Sergio Lopez Sierra 46:50 4:02 5:44 9:35 12:28 16:52 19:18 20:14 22:04 24:47 29:24 30:21 32:00 34:03 36:50
Elección de Ruta El 4:02 1:42 3:51 2:53 4:24 2:26 0:56 1:50 2:43 4:37 0:57 1:39 2:03 2:47

39:29 42:12 44:49 46:20 46:50
2:39 2:43 2:37 1:31 0:30

26 Xavier Amaya Garcia 47:14 2:25 4:10 6:39 15:37 18:23 21:42 22:23 24:49 27:38 30:42 32:44 34:00 35:28 38:28
Malarruta Malarruta 2:25 1:45 2:29 8:58 2:46 3:19 0:41 2:26 2:49 3:04 2:02 1:16 1:28 3:00

41:02 43:46 44:51 46:44 47:14
2:34 2:44 1:05 1:53 0:30

27 Marco Hermosilla B 47:21 3:57 5:23 8:13 10:52 13:52 15:53 16:54 21:16 25:17 29:19 30:38 32:00 34:01 36:34
COLMENAR COLME 3:57 1:26 2:50 2:39 3:00 2:01 1:01 4:22 4:01 4:02 1:19 1:22 2:01 2:33

39:53 43:23 45:06 46:47 47:21
3:19 3:30 1:43 1:41 0:34
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (52) 4,5 km  110 m 18 C (cont.)

1(58) 2(70) 3(78) 4(79) 5(80) 6(55) 7(56) 8(81) 9(51) 10(84) 11(87) 12(86) 13(89) 14(90)
15(88) 16(92) 17(57) 18(100) Meta

28 Javier Ortega De La 48:35 3:47 6:37 8:56 12:39 15:38 18:05 19:29 28:07 30:54 33:44 34:56 36:08 37:55 40:05
Club Monte El Pa Cl 3:47 2:50 2:19 3:43 2:59 2:27 1:24 8:38 2:47 2:50 1:12 1:12 1:47 2:10

42:32 45:02 46:13 48:03 48:35
2:27 2:30 1:11 1:50 0:32

29 Chema Manget Vela 48:44 2:15 4:12 7:26 9:37 14:15 16:18 17:11 19:50 23:33 26:40 28:45 30:05 36:16 39:19
IBERIA IBERIA 2:15 1:57 3:14 2:11 4:38 2:03 0:53 2:39 3:43 3:07 2:05 1:20 6:11 3:03

42:08 45:02 46:03 48:04 48:44
2:49 2:54 1:01 2:01 0:40

30 Jose Antonio Ferna 49:24 5:26 7:48 11:24 14:22 17:55 19:52 20:44 22:46 28:22 32:26 33:48 35:06 37:02 39:12
IBERIA IBERIA 5:26 2:22 3:36 2:58 3:33 1:57 0:52 2:02 5:36 4:04 1:22 1:18 1:56 2:10

41:48 44:46 46:36 48:50 49:24
2:36 2:58 1:50 2:14 0:34

31 Álvaro Frecentese L 49:47 2:36 4:22 7:24 10:33 13:33 15:18 16:24 20:22 23:43 30:45 32:08 33:29 35:14 37:40
Malarruta Malarruta 2:36 1:46 3:02 3:09 3:00 1:45 1:06 3:58 3:21 7:02 1:23 1:21 1:45 2:26

42:27 45:11 46:20 49:01 49:47
4:47 2:44 1:09 2:41 0:46

31 Marcos Guerrero Ga 49:47 4:36 6:01 8:38 11:27 20:31 22:14 23:09 29:29 33:02 35:36 36:42 37:52 39:13 40:57
CLUB NAVALCARNE 4:36 1:25 2:37 2:49 9:04 1:43 0:55 6:20 3:33 2:34 1:06 1:10 1:21 1:44

42:39 46:26 47:39 49:22 49:47
1:42 3:47 1:13 1:43 0:25

33 Julian Arbizu Cresp 50:42 4:43 6:07 9:44 13:45 16:36 19:37 20:26 23:01 25:54 28:58 31:01 32:13 33:51 36:13
COLMENAR COLME 4:43 1:24 3:37 4:01 2:51 3:01 0:49 2:35 2:53 3:04 2:03 1:12 1:38 2:22

42:30 45:40 47:24 50:06 50:42
6:17 3:10 1:44 2:42 0:36

34 David Marote Alvare 53:13 2:57 6:09 9:40 14:14 19:33 22:03 23:01 25:47 29:16 33:04 34:32 36:00 38:01 41:31
COLMENAR COLME 2:57 3:12 3:31 4:34 5:19 2:30 0:58 2:46 3:29 3:48 1:28 1:28 2:01 3:30

44:50 47:38 50:49 52:39 53:13
3:19 2:48 3:11 1:50 0:34

35 Alvaro Rojo Perez 54:25 1:59 3:29 5:57 7:40 12:18 14:29 15:25 30:06 33:21 37:29 38:40 39:44 41:10 44:10
Yelmo Orientació Ye 1:59 1:30 2:28 1:43 4:38 2:11 0:56 14:41 3:15 4:08 1:11 1:04 1:26 3:00

46:33 50:49 52:09 53:58 54:25
2:23 4:16 1:20 1:49 0:27

36 Bernardo Sanchez 55:20 3:21 5:03 8:42 12:00 16:04 17:51 19:03 22:22 26:46 29:59 31:22 34:22 38:45 41:02
Club Monte El Pa Cl 3:21 1:42 3:39 3:18 4:04 1:47 1:12 3:19 4:24 3:13 1:23 3:00 4:23 2:17

43:50 51:56 52:58 54:50 55:20
2:48 8:06 1:02 1:52 0:30

37 Jesús Ortega De La 55:51 2:46 5:58 11:09 17:06 20:25 27:26 28:28 30:52 34:04 37:33 38:50 40:18 42:06 44:21
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:46 3:12 5:11 5:57 3:19 7:01 1:02 2:24 3:12 3:29 1:17 1:28 1:48 2:15

47:11 51:10 53:09 55:12 55:51
2:50 3:59 1:59 2:03 0:39

38 David Zuazo Pérez 55:53 4:45 9:28 13:01 20:40 23:46 27:04 27:54 33:38 39:22 41:56 42:54 44:01 45:17 46:53
Diablillos de Ri Dia 4:45 4:43 3:33 7:39 3:06 3:18 0:50 5:44 5:44 2:34 0:58 1:07 1:16 1:36

48:53 51:27 53:43 55:27 55:53
2:00 2:34 2:16 1:44 0:26

39 Antonio Carvajal Ga 56:01 4:10 6:47 10:26 18:45 23:02 25:23 26:12 28:28 32:06 36:04 38:11 39:15 40:56 42:58
Yelmo Orientació Ye 4:10 2:37 3:39 8:19 4:17 2:21 0:49 2:16 3:38 3:58 2:07 1:04 1:41 2:02

45:42 51:04 52:20 55:32 56:01
2:44 5:22 1:16 3:12 0:29

40 Carlos Javier Vega 56:20 6:46 8:29 11:31 14:24 17:56 20:38 21:41 25:26 28:34 31:35 32:51 34:36 36:23 40:16
Yelmo Orientació Ye 6:46 1:43 3:02 2:53 3:32 2:42 1:03 3:45 3:08 3:01 1:16 1:45 1:47 3:53

48:44 52:20 53:43 55:35 56:20
8:28 3:36 1:23 1:52 0:45

41 Roberto Amorós Ho 57:15 3:50 10:26 14:12 16:53 21:30 24:33 25:32 28:20 33:00 37:05 38:30 40:23 42:18 45:23
COLMENAR COLME 3:50 6:36 3:46 2:41 4:37 3:03 0:59 2:48 4:40 4:05 1:25 1:53 1:55 3:05

48:46 53:08 54:33 56:33 57:15
3:23 4:22 1:25 2:00 0:42

42 Rafael Pérez Martín 1:00:44 2:53 4:35 8:29 11:25 22:47 27:36 28:12 33:46 36:45 40:33 43:37 45:04 47:07 49:35
COLMENAR COLME 2:53 1:42 3:54 2:56 11:22 4:49 0:36 5:34 2:59 3:48 3:04 1:27 2:03 2:28

52:39 56:53 58:07 1:00:10 1:00:44
3:04 4:14 1:14 2:03 0:34

43 Pablo Rivera Rivero 1:01:13 4:30 8:15 11:11 15:05 18:11 21:16 22:30 25:12 29:11 33:51 35:42 37:00 40:59 45:36
COLMENAR COLME 4:30 3:45 2:56 3:54 3:06 3:05 1:14 2:42 3:59 4:40 1:51 1:18 3:59 4:37

48:50 57:17 58:27 1:00:33 1:01:13
3:14 8:27 1:10 2:06 0:40

44 Juan Antonio Higue 1:07:20 3:38 5:37 9:51 12:25 30:43 33:55 35:02 37:36 41:22 46:51 48:22 50:11 53:02 56:33
COLMENAR COLME 3:38 1:59 4:14 2:34 18:18 3:12 1:07 2:34 3:46 5:29 1:31 1:49 2:51 3:31

1:00:10 1:03:14 1:05:05 1:06:44 1:07:20
3:37 3:04 1:51 1:39 0:36

45 Tomas Parla Ramire 1:16:23 8:19 10:17 13:45 18:05 28:19 33:21 34:20 38:32 42:27 47:19 54:55 56:57 59:23 1:02:21
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 8:19 1:58 3:28 4:20 10:14 5:02 0:59 4:12 3:55 4:52 7:36 2:02 2:26 2:58

1:06:33 1:11:42 1:13:25 1:15:36 1:16:23
4:12 5:09 1:43 2:11 0:47

46 Javier Raimundo Va 1:20:04 3:44 7:14 10:41 15:06 19:02 21:35 22:34 25:32 30:03 35:12 36:34 39:01 40:56 43:53
ESCONDITE NATUR 3:44 3:30 3:27 4:25 3:56 2:33 0:59 2:58 4:31 5:09 1:22 2:27 1:55 2:57

1:11:30 1:15:34 1:17:25 1:19:27 1:20:04
27:37 4:04 1:51 2:02 0:37



Alpedrete sáb 28/03/2015 21:54
Parciales Página 8 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2015 

os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-35  (52) 4,5 km  110 m 18 C (cont.)

1(58) 2(70) 3(78) 4(79) 5(80) 6(55) 7(56) 8(81) 9(51) 10(84) 11(87) 12(86) 13(89) 14(90)
15(88) 16(92) 17(57) 18(100) Meta

47 Alberto Gómez Sori 1:28:04 9:05 15:48 20:24 24:02 48:38 52:03 53:52 56:55 1:01:22 1:06:23 1:07:54 1:10:20 1:12:21 1:15:52
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 9:05 6:43 4:36 3:38 24:36 3:25 1:49 3:03 4:27 5:01 1:31 2:26 2:01 3:31

1:19:17 1:23:14 1:25:38 1:27:22 1:28:04 1:00:04
3:25 3:57 2:24 1:44 0:42 *82

nc Miguel Alvarez 37:18 2:36 3:37 6:05 8:52 11:22 13:07 14:26 17:33 19:40 22:56 24:11 25:24 26:59 28:57
Independiente/Si In 2:36 1:01 2:28 2:47 2:30 1:45 1:19 3:07 2:07 3:16 1:15 1:13 1:35 1:58

30:59 34:15 35:17 36:48 37:18
2:02 3:16 1:02 1:31 0:30

David Ramajo Casil No sale
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A.
Daniel Halbach No sale
Imperdible Imperdi
Carlos Bernardo R No sale
BOADILLAVENTURA
Eduardo Ruiz Fern No sale
IBERIA IBERIA

H-21B  (15) 4,0 km  100 m 17 C
1(52) 2(58) 3(77) 4(53) 5(74) 6(61) 7(85) 8(84) 9(83) 10(82) 11(89) 12(69) 13(78) 14(91)

15(92) 16(54) 17(100) Meta

1 José Luis Miguel Pe 35:00 2:11 3:39 5:09 7:12 9:45 12:25 16:08 18:16 19:20 20:39 23:16 24:37 27:53 29:02
ORIENTE ORIENTE 2:11 1:28 1:30 2:03 2:33 2:40 3:43 2:08 1:04 1:19 2:37 1:21 3:16 1:09

32:45 33:45 34:35 35:00
3:43 1:00 0:50 0:25

2 Alvaro Mahou Migue 45:56 1:41 3:06 5:13 8:13 11:27 15:39 19:28 21:56 23:31 25:57 30:04 31:38 35:17 36:49
COTA COTA 1:41 1:25 2:07 3:00 3:14 4:12 3:49 2:28 1:35 2:26 4:07 1:34 3:39 1:32

43:19 44:24 45:27 45:56
6:30 1:05 1:03 0:29

3 Agustin Alcaide Fer 47:57 1:33 2:46 4:22 6:44 10:09 19:10 21:29 27:14 28:43 30:15 32:53 34:05 37:16 39:53
Club O-Charlies Cl 1:33 1:13 1:36 2:22 3:25 9:01 2:19 5:45 1:29 1:32 2:38 1:12 3:11 2:37

45:07 46:19 47:22 47:57
5:14 1:12 1:03 0:35

4 Ivan Bermejo Cham 48:47 1:33 2:56 6:11 8:40 11:40 15:49 19:16 22:50 24:21 26:30 31:32 33:34 38:32 40:04
Club O-Charlies Cl 1:33 1:23 3:15 2:29 3:00 4:09 3:27 3:34 1:31 2:09 5:02 2:02 4:58 1:32

43:59 46:28 47:43 48:47
3:55 2:29 1:15 1:04

5 Antonio Gallego Ca 50:30 2:45 4:47 7:02 10:00 13:21 16:44 23:07 25:40 27:22 29:51 34:49 36:41 40:31 42:11
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 2:45 2:02 2:15 2:58 3:21 3:23 6:23 2:33 1:42 2:29 4:58 1:52 3:50 1:40

46:42 48:42 49:52 50:30
4:31 2:00 1:10 0:38

6 Felix Pascual Rapo 59:57 1:46 4:36 6:33 9:17 24:06 27:03 31:11 34:16 36:27 39:02 44:10 46:31 51:43 53:47
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 1:46 2:50 1:57 2:44 14:49 2:57 4:08 3:05 2:11 2:35 5:08 2:21 5:12 2:04

56:31 58:09 59:18 59:57
2:44 1:38 1:09 0:39

7 Diego López Martín 1:00:27 1:45 3:01 5:00 15:36 17:52 20:03 40:34 42:22 43:27 44:45 47:21 48:22 52:12 53:16
COLMENAR COLME 1:45 1:16 1:59 10:36 2:16 2:11 20:31 1:48 1:05 1:18 2:36 1:01 3:50 1:04

57:19 58:52 59:51 1:00:27
4:03 1:33 0:59 0:36

8 Ricardo Pérez Garri 1:01:08 2:38 4:57 7:25 11:34 15:25 19:05 27:07 30:18 32:27 34:47 39:30 44:10 48:41 51:03
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 2:38 2:19 2:28 4:09 3:51 3:40 8:02 3:11 2:09 2:20 4:43 4:40 4:31 2:22

54:50 59:20 1:00:27 1:01:08
3:47 4:30 1:07 0:41

9 Germán Hernández 1:07:03 5:51 11:34 14:17 20:01 23:18 26:31 37:23 39:39 41:23 43:13 49:22 50:48 59:08 1:00:08
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 5:51 5:43 2:43 5:44 3:17 3:13 10:52 2:16 1:44 1:50 6:09 1:26 8:20 1:00

1:03:38 1:05:24 1:06:28 1:07:03
3:30 1:46 1:04 0:35

10 Iker Zoco Lus 1:12:59 11:49 15:16 24:52 28:23 33:13 40:28 47:16 49:43 51:48 53:47 58:23 59:59 1:05:36 1:07:10
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 11:49 3:27 9:36 3:31 4:50 7:15 6:48 2:27 2:05 1:59 4:36 1:36 5:37 1:34

1:10:13 1:11:22 1:12:16 1:12:59
3:03 1:09 0:54 0:43

11 Juan Carlos Carpin 1:17:52 3:54 6:21 8:38 12:02 18:27 22:07 26:54 41:36 43:32 52:20 1:00:20 1:02:19 1:08:22 1:10:20
Yelmo Orientació Ye 3:54 2:27 2:17 3:24 6:25 3:40 4:47 14:42 1:56 8:48 8:00 1:59 6:03 1:58

1:13:45 1:15:57 1:17:22 1:17:52
3:25 2:12 1:25 0:30

12 Jesús del Río de Sa 1:21:09 2:38 4:01 5:57 9:16 22:18 40:02 44:06 51:18 52:52 54:53 59:45 1:07:37 1:11:27 1:13:04
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 2:38 1:23 1:56 3:19 13:02 17:44 4:04 7:12 1:34 2:01 4:52 7:52 3:50 1:37

1:18:04 1:19:33 1:20:32 1:21:09
5:00 1:29 0:59 0:37

13 Manuel Ignacio Sot 1:22:23 2:59 5:17 8:20 12:50 23:59 27:24 32:59 35:45 37:55 40:18 56:17 1:03:27 1:07:27 1:09:23
Alabarda-O Alabarda 2:59 2:18 3:03 4:30 11:09 3:25 5:35 2:46 2:10 2:23 15:59 7:10 4:00 1:56

1:13:15 1:20:09 1:21:39 1:22:23
3:52 6:54 1:30 0:44

Enrique Jimenez Lo No sale
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A.
Rafael Sánchez Joy No sale
Yelmo Orientació Ye
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-40  (30) 4,3 km  100 m 15 C
1(75) 2(77) 3(53) 4(74) 5(72) 6(62) 7(84) 8(83) 9(51) 10(85) 11(69) 12(78) 13(91) 14(50)

15(100) Meta

1 Sergio Cuevas Alon 34:55 2:34 4:40 6:40 9:12 11:50 13:02 15:29 16:38 19:01 20:35 24:41 27:42 29:28 32:26
Alabarda-O Alabarda 2:34 2:06 2:00 2:32 2:38 1:12 2:27 1:09 2:23 1:34 4:06 3:01 1:46 2:58

34:29 34:55
2:03 0:26

2 Luis Benavente Mar 36:21 2:23 5:48 7:53 12:04 16:15 17:28 19:44 20:48 21:54 23:52 27:43 30:12 31:20 34:12
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:23 3:25 2:05 4:11 4:11 1:13 2:16 1:04 1:06 1:58 3:51 2:29 1:08 2:52

35:48 36:21
1:36 0:33

3 Fernando Garcia-ar 37:23 2:41 5:04 9:06 11:56 15:21 16:49 19:16 20:40 21:42 23:31 26:25 30:55 31:57 34:51
COLMENAR COLME 2:41 2:23 4:02 2:50 3:25 1:28 2:27 1:24 1:02 1:49 2:54 4:30 1:02 2:54

36:48 37:23
1:57 0:35

4 Roberto Fernández 37:50 1:58 3:59 5:53 8:27 13:24 16:58 19:21 20:33 21:27 22:56 29:06 31:25 32:38 35:40
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 1:58 2:01 1:54 2:34 4:57 3:34 2:23 1:12 0:54 1:29 6:10 2:19 1:13 3:02

37:21 37:50
1:41 0:29

5 Antonio Rodriguez 38:38 3:06 5:22 7:27 10:34 12:57 14:27 17:17 18:29 21:06 24:27 28:28 31:24 32:54 36:29
Alabarda-O Alabarda 3:06 2:16 2:05 3:07 2:23 1:30 2:50 1:12 2:37 3:21 4:01 2:56 1:30 3:35

38:12 38:38
1:43 0:26

6 Pablo Dinis Vizcaín 42:30 2:23 4:51 7:32 10:43 14:05 17:11 20:56 22:24 24:33 26:53 30:34 33:51 35:07 39:51
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:23 2:28 2:41 3:11 3:22 3:06 3:45 1:28 2:09 2:20 3:41 3:17 1:16 4:44

41:51 42:30
2:00 0:39

7 Alberto Puig 42:56 2:19 6:04 9:09 11:27 14:16 15:40 18:32 19:32 21:23 23:18 26:41 32:48 33:45 39:43
BOADILLAVENTURA 2:19 3:45 3:05 2:18 2:49 1:24 2:52 1:00 1:51 1:55 3:23 6:07 0:57 5:58

42:22 42:56
2:39 0:34

8 Gustaf Horn 43:20 2:48 5:14 12:36 15:16 18:28 19:48 22:37 24:38 25:52 28:35 32:58 35:50 37:04 40:22
Malarruta Malarruta 2:48 2:26 7:22 2:40 3:12 1:20 2:49 2:01 1:14 2:43 4:23 2:52 1:14 3:18

42:47 43:20
2:25 0:33

9 Raul Rodriguez Mar 43:57 2:20 5:32 8:56 11:55 14:49 17:03 20:39 21:42 23:27 26:19 30:40 35:47 37:49 41:21
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 2:20 3:12 3:24 2:59 2:54 2:14 3:36 1:03 1:45 2:52 4:21 5:07 2:02 3:32

43:25 43:57
2:04 0:32

10 Angel Díaz Caro 44:14 2:51 5:28 8:33 11:41 14:57 16:29 19:58 21:23 22:33 27:58 31:41 34:44 36:56 41:30
Malarruta Malarruta 2:51 2:37 3:05 3:08 3:16 1:32 3:29 1:25 1:10 5:25 3:43 3:03 2:12 4:34

43:38 44:14
2:08 0:36

11 Juan Pablo Balzate 44:56 3:07 5:43 8:41 11:40 15:10 18:56 21:43 22:57 24:23 26:47 31:14 34:06 35:55 42:15
C.D.C.E.B.E. C.D.C. 3:07 2:36 2:58 2:59 3:30 3:46 2:47 1:14 1:26 2:24 4:27 2:52 1:49 6:20

44:23 44:56
2:08 0:33

12 David Sierra Perez 46:00 2:48 6:49 9:17 12:56 15:39 16:56 19:44 21:31 23:58 25:52 30:41 35:18 38:04 43:02
COLMENAR COLME 2:48 4:01 2:28 3:39 2:43 1:17 2:48 1:47 2:27 1:54 4:49 4:37 2:46 4:58

45:11 46:00
2:09 0:49

13 Jose A. Cejudo 47:55 2:21 4:46 7:03 10:58 19:54 21:16 24:09 25:13 26:14 28:47 37:04 41:20 42:32 45:37
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:21 2:25 2:17 3:55 8:56 1:22 2:53 1:04 1:01 2:33 8:17 4:16 1:12 3:05

47:24 47:55
1:47 0:31

14 Ricardo Morales Du 49:07 3:55 6:50 9:57 13:59 19:08 20:54 24:33 25:52 27:20 30:21 34:19 37:47 40:46 45:32
Yelmo Orientació Ye 3:55 2:55 3:07 4:02 5:09 1:46 3:39 1:19 1:28 3:01 3:58 3:28 2:59 4:46

48:21 49:07
2:49 0:46

15 Jaime Pérez López 51:45 10:18 12:17 14:09 20:58 25:04 28:30 30:53 31:46 32:40 38:00 41:35 45:01 46:06 49:13
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 10:18 1:59 1:52 6:49 4:06 3:26 2:23 0:53 0:54 5:20 3:35 3:26 1:05 3:07

51:13 51:45
2:00 0:32

16 Carlos Expósito Pér 54:35 3:33 6:33 9:07 12:38 16:30 18:55 23:38 25:39 27:09 29:38 40:46 45:02 47:01 51:42
IBERIA IBERIA 3:33 3:00 2:34 3:31 3:52 2:25 4:43 2:01 1:30 2:29 11:08 4:16 1:59 4:41

53:58 54:35
2:16 0:37

17 Julio Alvarez Suso 54:45 3:15 7:39 11:10 15:23 22:06 23:48 27:20 29:05 31:06 33:43 38:04 43:26 46:00 51:08
Yelmo Orientació Ye 3:15 4:24 3:31 4:13 6:43 1:42 3:32 1:45 2:01 2:37 4:21 5:22 2:34 5:08

54:01 54:45
2:53 0:44

18 Jesus Sanchez San 55:28 4:00 6:26 10:21 14:04 22:24 25:47 30:30 32:10 33:45 35:59 40:54 46:31 47:42 52:47
COLMENAR COLME 4:00 2:26 3:55 3:43 8:20 3:23 4:43 1:40 1:35 2:14 4:55 5:37 1:11 5:05

54:54 55:28
2:07 0:34

19 Diego Campos 56:04 4:46 7:28 11:04 15:24 25:24 26:52 29:36 30:55 34:09 37:03 40:39 47:33 48:48 52:56
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A. 4:46 2:42 3:36 4:20 10:00 1:28 2:44 1:19 3:14 2:54 3:36 6:54 1:15 4:08

55:29 56:04
2:33 0:35

20 Paco Jaen Guisado 57:55 2:28 4:34 16:38 20:05 23:59 25:48 29:17 31:01 33:28 35:44 47:18 49:55 51:12 55:01
CLUB ORIENTACIÓ 2:28 2:06 12:04 3:27 3:54 1:49 3:29 1:44 2:27 2:16 11:34 2:37 1:17 3:49

57:19 57:55
2:18 0:36
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-40  (30) 4,3 km  100 m 15 C (cont.)

1(75) 2(77) 3(53) 4(74) 5(72) 6(62) 7(84) 8(83) 9(51) 10(85) 11(69) 12(78) 13(91) 14(50)
15(100) Meta

21 Miguel Ángel Toled 58:04 2:44 6:15 18:15 21:29 29:43 35:26 38:39 39:51 41:25 43:31 47:26 50:28 51:44 55:35
ORIENTIJOTE ORIE 2:44 3:31 12:00 3:14 8:14 5:43 3:13 1:12 1:34 2:06 3:55 3:02 1:16 3:51

57:29 58:04
1:54 0:35

22 Victor González Ca 58:34 2:53 8:15 11:01 13:58 17:14 18:42 22:03 23:45 28:06 30:42 44:55 50:15 52:35 55:57
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 2:53 5:22 2:46 2:57 3:16 1:28 3:21 1:42 4:21 2:36 14:13 5:20 2:20 3:22

57:58 58:34
2:01 0:36

23 Francisco José Muñ 1:00:55 2:45 5:33 7:51 11:01 14:15 17:03 20:41 23:25 31:07 44:43 49:34 52:38 53:52 57:42
CLUB ORIENTACIÓ 2:45 2:48 2:18 3:10 3:14 2:48 3:38 2:44 7:42 13:36 4:51 3:04 1:14 3:50

1:00:27 1:00:55
2:45 0:28

24 Angel Cano-Cortes 1:02:19 4:28 7:10 10:19 14:12 27:19 29:07 36:43 38:47 40:38 43:14 47:59 53:03 54:51 59:22
COLMENAR COLME 4:28 2:42 3:09 3:53 13:07 1:48 7:36 2:04 1:51 2:36 4:45 5:04 1:48 4:31

1:01:35 1:02:19
2:13 0:44

25 Miguel Delgado Mar 1:05:43 4:36 8:17 11:51 16:13 21:22 26:07 31:37 35:15 39:31 42:24 47:59 53:31 55:06 1:01:48
ORIENTA-GETAFE O 4:36 3:41 3:34 4:22 5:09 4:45 5:30 3:38 4:16 2:53 5:35 5:32 1:35 6:42

1:05:01 1:05:43
3:13 0:42

26 Carlos Elez Fernan 1:11:34 3:13 7:31 10:22 13:45 18:06 19:39 22:37 24:01 25:43 27:38 46:44 51:00 53:20 1:08:13
Club O-Charlies Cl 3:13 4:18 2:51 3:23 4:21 1:33 2:58 1:24 1:42 1:55 19:06 4:16 2:20 14:53

1:10:48 1:11:34
2:35 0:46

Juan Carlos Mirand  en tarj. ----- 7:15 9:59 13:56 ----- ----- 24:33 25:48 ----- ----- 31:49 34:47 37:54 -----
Alabarda-O Alabarda 7:15 2:44 3:57 10:37 1:15 6:01 2:58 3:07

43:44 44:21 2:20 4:55 16:06 22:18 27:23 30:40 40:48 42:17
5:50 0:37 *52 *58 *61 *85 *82 *89 *92 *54

David Perez Mirand  en tarj. 2:26 12:37 14:48 30:38 35:29 37:26 41:02 42:44 44:33 50:31 59:58 1:04:06 1:05:32 1:20:14
COLMENAR COLME 2:26 10:11 2:11 15:50 4:51 1:57 3:36 1:42 1:49 5:58 9:27 4:08 1:26 14:42

----- 1:23:34
3:20

Fernando Pérez Mar No sale
Yelmo Orientació Ye
Jose Chocano Miga No sale
S.A.D. Tierra Tr S.A.

H-50  (20) 4,1 km  100 m 16 C
1(52) 2(75) 3(70) 4(78) 5(69) 6(62) 7(86) 8(87) 9(51) 10(56) 11(72) 12(80) 13(59) 14(92)

15(54) 16(100) Meta

1 Juan Manuel Nuñez 35:35 1:24 2:39 5:11 8:02 10:41 12:44 14:32 15:58 19:25 22:01 23:55 25:48 27:39 31:25
Club Monte El Pa Cl 1:24 1:15 2:32 2:51 2:39 2:03 1:48 1:26 3:27 2:36 1:54 1:53 1:51 3:46

33:49 34:59 35:35
2:24 1:10 0:36

2 Julian Amores Fust 35:39 1:32 2:31 6:01 8:38 10:51 13:15 14:41 15:57 19:16 20:59 22:37 23:52 27:27 32:16
Club Sotobosque C 1:32 0:59 3:30 2:37 2:13 2:24 1:26 1:16 3:19 1:43 1:38 1:15 3:35 4:49

34:06 35:13 35:39
1:50 1:07 0:26

3 Jose Angel Estraviz 38:55 1:13 2:18 4:12 7:00 9:58 12:41 14:48 16:34 20:17 22:32 25:46 27:13 28:56 35:44
COLMENAR COLME 1:13 1:05 1:54 2:48 2:58 2:43 2:07 1:46 3:43 2:15 3:14 1:27 1:43 6:48

37:06 38:17 38:55
1:22 1:11 0:38

4 Jose Manuel Cerme 39:58 1:18 2:38 5:00 8:19 11:25 13:55 15:59 19:32 23:33 25:44 28:44 30:23 32:31 36:35
COLMENAR COLME 1:18 1:20 2:22 3:19 3:06 2:30 2:04 3:33 4:01 2:11 3:00 1:39 2:08 4:04

38:14 39:24 39:58
1:39 1:10 0:34

5 Jesus Garcia Pajuel 41:32 1:34 2:57 5:45 8:48 12:07 14:33 16:39 19:21 23:15 25:36 29:30 31:05 32:38 37:59
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 1:34 1:23 2:48 3:03 3:19 2:26 2:06 2:42 3:54 2:21 3:54 1:35 1:33 5:21

39:41 40:53 41:32
1:42 1:12 0:39

6 José Luis Báscones 41:49 1:30 2:46 6:30 10:12 12:55 15:04 17:02 18:36 22:53 25:02 27:30 30:58 32:46 37:21
C.D.C.E.B.E. C.D.C. 1:30 1:16 3:44 3:42 2:43 2:09 1:58 1:34 4:17 2:09 2:28 3:28 1:48 4:35

40:09 41:18 41:49
2:48 1:09 0:31

7 Sebastián Calderón 43:54 2:06 3:32 5:57 9:19 12:43 14:49 17:13 18:47 22:26 24:39 26:54 28:50 30:30 40:52
Malarruta Malarruta 2:06 1:26 2:25 3:22 3:24 2:06 2:24 1:34 3:39 2:13 2:15 1:56 1:40 10:22

42:12 43:22 43:54
1:20 1:10 0:32

8 Toni Peñarando Gal 44:18 2:59 4:36 7:35 11:18 15:24 18:36 20:51 22:48 27:13 30:16 32:22 34:29 36:15 40:33
C.D.E Rumbo Madr 2:59 1:37 2:59 3:43 4:06 3:12 2:15 1:57 4:25 3:03 2:06 2:07 1:46 4:18

42:08 43:27 44:18
1:35 1:19 0:51

9 Jose Antonio Vera J 46:22 1:43 2:48 5:23 12:27 16:48 19:38 21:50 25:22 29:52 32:22 34:50 36:28 38:17 42:52
ADYRON ADYRON 1:43 1:05 2:35 7:04 4:21 2:50 2:12 3:32 4:30 2:30 2:28 1:38 1:49 4:35

44:38 45:45 46:22
1:46 1:07 0:37
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-50  (20) 4,1 km  100 m 16 C (cont.)

1(52) 2(75) 3(70) 4(78) 5(69) 6(62) 7(86) 8(87) 9(51) 10(56) 11(72) 12(80) 13(59) 14(92)
15(54) 16(100) Meta

10 Juan Carlos Alvarez 48:22 2:19 4:45 7:27 10:55 16:14 19:06 21:37 23:37 28:13 31:55 34:21 36:18 38:23 42:59
Club Monte El Pa Cl 2:19 2:26 2:42 3:28 5:19 2:52 2:31 2:00 4:36 3:42 2:26 1:57 2:05 4:36

46:32 47:43 48:22
3:33 1:11 0:39

11 Juan Jose Mardomi 52:22 1:51 4:03 8:52 13:30 17:44 21:18 23:51 26:03 31:20 34:24 38:13 40:57 43:06 48:15
COLMENAR COLME 1:51 2:12 4:49 4:38 4:14 3:34 2:33 2:12 5:17 3:04 3:49 2:44 2:09 5:09

50:16 51:40 52:22
2:01 1:24 0:42

12 Rafael Aparicio Azcá 57:38 2:32 4:56 7:44 11:48 17:02 25:00 27:43 29:52 36:26 39:15 43:30 45:48 48:36 53:28
BOADILLAVENTURA 2:32 2:24 2:48 4:04 5:14 7:58 2:43 2:09 6:34 2:49 4:15 2:18 2:48 4:52

55:47 57:02 57:38
2:19 1:15 0:36

13 Antonio Moreno Nie 1:01:23 3:36 5:08 7:41 11:10 15:16 18:24 21:12 28:35 33:41 36:45 39:28 42:44 47:04 55:23
IBERIA IBERIA 3:36 1:32 2:33 3:29 4:06 3:08 2:48 7:23 5:06 3:04 2:43 3:16 4:20 8:19

58:20 1:00:35 1:01:23
2:57 2:15 0:48

14 Luis Fernando Saz 1:05:37 1:46 3:08 8:18 12:14 16:42 21:50 23:38 25:35 45:04 48:03 51:55 54:53 57:24 1:01:37
Club Sotobosque C 1:46 1:22 5:10 3:56 4:28 5:08 1:48 1:57 19:29 2:59 3:52 2:58 2:31 4:13

1:03:37 1:05:01 1:05:37
2:00 1:24 0:36

15 Carmelo Plaza Álvar 1:06:34 2:38 4:43 22:06 30:56 35:05 38:18 41:02 44:38 49:20 52:12 54:40 56:36 58:19 1:02:44
C.D.C.E.B.E. C.D.C. 2:38 2:05 17:23 8:50 4:09 3:13 2:44 3:36 4:42 2:52 2:28 1:56 1:43 4:25

1:04:23 1:05:34 1:06:34
1:39 1:11 1:00

16 Miguel Ortego Agus 1:17:35 3:00 5:14 11:17 15:48 23:57 42:57 45:48 48:15 53:49 58:24 1:01:51 1:04:25 1:07:42 1:13:23
Toledo Orientaci To 3:00 2:14 6:03 4:31 8:09 19:00 2:51 2:27 5:34 4:35 3:27 2:34 3:17 5:41

1:15:10 1:16:52 1:17:35
1:47 1:42 0:43

17 Fabian Lopez 1:26:26 6:19 8:48 18:46 24:26 30:27 35:35 38:05 47:36 56:40 1:00:21 1:04:21 1:08:40 1:14:16 1:22:22
IBERIA IBERIA 6:19 2:29 9:58 5:40 6:01 5:08 2:30 9:31 9:04 3:41 4:00 4:19 5:36 8:06

1:24:24 1:25:50 1:26:26
2:02 1:26 0:36

18 Juan Perez Castella 1:47:46 5:14 7:59 16:39 22:15 29:42 34:22 39:35 52:28 1:05:10 1:12:30 1:19:56 1:23:52 1:29:00 1:39:04
C.D.C.E.B.E. C.D.C. 5:14 2:45 8:40 5:36 7:27 4:40 5:13 12:53 12:42 7:20 7:26 3:56 5:08 10:04

1:44:36 1:46:46 1:47:46
5:32 2:10 1:00

José Eugenio Gutié  en tarj. 7:43 9:20 18:04 22:41 27:02 29:52 32:49 35:25 42:44 46:01 50:13 52:48 55:24 -----
COLMENAR COLME 7:43 1:37 8:44 4:37 4:21 2:50 2:57 2:36 7:19 3:17 4:12 2:35 2:36

1:00:14 1:01:30 1:02:17
4:50 1:16 0:47

Andres De Las Hera andona 33:32 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 35:01 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
COLMENAR COLME 33:32 1:29

----- 37:13 37:53 4:07 10:56 12:05 15:37 18:06 19:09 20:07 31:44 32:30
2:12 0:40 *43 *39 *40 *32 *34 *37 *38 *53 *54

H-55  (10) 3,8 km  90 m 16 C
1(58) 2(70) 3(69) 4(80) 5(72) 6(56) 7(82) 8(85) 9(62) 10(61) 11(55) 12(59) 13(73) 14(60)

15(57) 16(100) Meta

1 Francisco Martínez 40:30 6:38 8:50 12:25 14:36 17:13 19:39 21:48 23:08 24:43 26:11 28:53 30:38 33:12 34:54
CLUB NAVALCARNE 6:38 2:12 3:35 2:11 2:37 2:26 2:09 1:20 1:35 1:28 2:42 1:45 2:34 1:42

37:36 39:53 40:30
2:42 2:17 0:37

2 José Luis Cobas 40:37 3:35 5:27 10:04 11:40 14:27 16:45 20:00 21:45 24:01 25:33 28:01 29:47 32:08 35:03
Alabarda-O Alabarda 3:35 1:52 4:37 1:36 2:47 2:18 3:15 1:45 2:16 1:32 2:28 1:46 2:21 2:55

38:03 40:01 40:37
3:00 1:58 0:36

3 Miguel Ángel Rica 42:36 2:44 4:34 11:31 13:24 15:59 17:38 20:05 21:34 23:23 24:50 27:29 28:56 31:23 33:28
BOM BOM 2:44 1:50 6:57 1:53 2:35 1:39 2:27 1:29 1:49 1:27 2:39 1:27 2:27 2:05

37:02 41:57 42:36
3:34 4:55 0:39

4 Javier Benayas 44:30 2:34 4:00 8:18 10:38 20:39 22:00 24:07 25:39 29:06 31:22 33:49 35:18 37:34 39:31
Club Sotobosque C 2:34 1:26 4:18 2:20 10:01 1:21 2:07 1:32 3:27 2:16 2:27 1:29 2:16 1:57

41:50 43:47 44:30
2:19 1:57 0:43

5 Juan Antonio Gome 45:15 3:25 6:53 11:51 14:13 17:15 19:32 22:28 24:06 26:05 28:15 31:30 33:50 36:38 38:53
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 3:25 3:28 4:58 2:22 3:02 2:17 2:56 1:38 1:59 2:10 3:15 2:20 2:48 2:15

42:00 44:34 45:15
3:07 2:34 0:41

6 Alberto García Sáez 49:38 4:31 8:31 12:26 14:23 19:01 24:00 26:33 28:03 29:36 34:27 36:47 38:57 41:27 43:48
C.D.C.E.B.E. C.D.C. 4:31 4:00 3:55 1:57 4:38 4:59 2:33 1:30 1:33 4:51 2:20 2:10 2:30 2:21

47:19 49:06 49:38
3:31 1:47 0:32

7 Antonio Lopez Lara 50:54 3:26 4:52 9:03 10:54 13:07 14:53 17:23 19:39 21:09 22:37 29:11 30:42 35:05 45:05
Madrid K-Wen Ori M 3:26 1:26 4:11 1:51 2:13 1:46 2:30 2:16 1:30 1:28 6:34 1:31 4:23 10:00

47:48 50:13 50:54
2:43 2:25 0:41
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo

H-55  (10) 3,8 km  90 m 16 C (cont.)

1(58) 2(70) 3(69) 4(80) 5(72) 6(56) 7(82) 8(85) 9(62) 10(61) 11(55) 12(59) 13(73) 14(60)
15(57) 16(100) Meta

8 Moises Zafra 58:54 3:39 6:25 11:48 14:53 26:07 29:46 33:25 35:03 37:04 39:01 42:53 44:52 48:24 51:28
Club Monte El Pa Cl 3:39 2:46 5:23 3:05 11:14 3:39 3:39 1:38 2:01 1:57 3:52 1:59 3:32 3:04

55:02 58:07 58:54
3:34 3:05 0:47

9 Adolfo Coloma Con 1:21:15 4:35 6:45 14:16 22:02 24:40 26:51 29:48 32:02 47:40 55:06 1:01:55 1:09:06 1:12:17 1:15:00
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 4:35 2:10 7:31 7:46 2:38 2:11 2:57 2:14 15:38 7:26 6:49 7:11 3:11 2:43

1:18:46 1:20:31 1:21:15
3:46 1:45 0:44

Miguel Angel Murua No sale
BOM BOM

H-60  (4) 2,4 km  80 m 13 C
1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(66) 5(75) 6(76) 7(77) 8(73) 9(59) 10(88) 11(60) 12(67) 13(100) Meta

1 Franceso Bellisario 45:34 4:20 9:17 10:02 13:36 19:14 22:27 25:59 29:18 33:41 35:09 38:38 41:23 44:38 45:34
Club Monte El Pa Cl 4:20 4:57 0:45 3:34 5:38 3:13 3:32 3:19 4:23 1:28 3:29 2:45 3:15 0:56

2 Javier De Frutos 51:08 1:12 4:55 5:31 9:35 14:42 17:44 23:34 29:54 34:56 36:03 43:30 45:31 50:34 51:08
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 1:12 3:43 0:36 4:04 5:07 3:02 5:50 6:20 5:02 1:07 7:27 2:01 5:03 0:34

3 Francisco Martínez 1:14:10 1:04 4:30 5:05 9:27 11:18 13:44 17:00 22:48 34:56 35:55 55:14 1:10:50 1:13:34 1:14:10
Club O-Charlies Cl 1:04 3:26 0:35 4:22 1:51 2:26 3:16 5:48 12:08 0:59 19:19 15:36 2:44 0:36

4 Walter Schuit 1:23:49 2:57 10:33 12:21 19:43 28:18 33:37 40:13 47:48 56:01 59:21 1:06:36 1:15:57 1:21:59 1:23:49
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 2:57 7:36 1:48 7:22 8:35 5:19 6:36 7:35 8:13 3:20 7:15 9:21 6:02 1:50

OP-AMAR  (14) 1,5 km  50 m 9 C
1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(93) 5(66) 6(63) 7(67) 8(68) 9(100) Meta

1 Marta Jaen Mesoner 24:51 1:18 7:40 8:52 12:19 16:31 17:40 20:32 22:52 24:12 24:51
CLUB ORIENTACIÓ 1:18 6:22 1:12 3:27 4:12 1:09 2:52 2:20 1:20 0:39

2 Daniel Guerrero Na 27:11 1:47 6:19 7:27 13:16 16:35 18:29 22:05 24:55 26:32 27:11
CLUB NAVALCARNE 1:47 4:32 1:08 5:49 3:19 1:54 3:36 2:50 1:37 0:39

3 Julia Alvarez Heran 30:12 2:05 7:01 7:59 12:08 15:42 18:13 23:30 27:26 29:14 30:12
Yelmo Orientació Ye 2:05 4:56 0:58 4:09 3:34 2:31 5:17 3:56 1:48 0:58

4 Laura Horn Af amin 30:39 2:24 9:25 10:48 14:45 18:34 20:25 24:20 27:41 29:55 30:39
Malarruta Malarruta 2:24 7:01 1:23 3:57 3:49 1:51 3:55 3:21 2:14 0:44

5 Lucía Viala Amador 32:33 1:37 7:15 8:08 12:09 15:41 18:02 23:30 28:26 31:27 32:33
COLMENAR COLME 1:37 5:38 0:53 4:01 3:32 2:21 5:28 4:56 3:01 1:06

6 Esther Rodriguez 34:35 2:07 7:40 8:58 ----- 17:08 20:23 24:17 31:23 33:10 34:35
Independiente/Si In 2:07 5:33 1:18 8:10 3:15 3:54 7:06 1:47 1:25

7 Daniel Plana 36:34 1:54 7:50 9:32 14:54 20:27 23:23 28:27 33:32 35:52 36:34 35:58
IBERIA IBERIA 1:54 5:56 1:42 5:22 5:33 2:56 5:04 5:05 2:20 0:42 *100

8 Bruno Sanchez Mor 38:38 1:38 7:15 8:26 13:27 19:00 22:23 29:34 34:21 37:10 38:38
Independiente/Si In 1:38 5:37 1:11 5:01 5:33 3:23 7:11 4:47 2:49 1:28

9 Marta Rubio Garcia 48:05 3:04 13:30 14:42 17:53 24:07 28:04 37:33 43:02 47:09 48:05
Imperdible Imperdi 3:04 10:26 1:12 3:11 6:14 3:57 9:29 5:29 4:07 0:56

10 Irene Rubio Garcia 48:08 3:06 13:30 14:42 17:59 24:00 27:29 36:46 42:56 47:21 48:08
Imperdible Imperdi 3:06 10:24 1:12 3:17 6:01 3:29 9:17 6:10 4:25 0:47

11 David Perez Rueda 1:07:51 2:20 35:19 43:38 48:06 54:23 56:21 1:01:51 1:04:36 1:06:10 1:07:51
COLMENAR COLME 2:20 32:59 8:19 4:28 6:17 1:58 5:30 2:45 1:34 1:41

Diego Valdés  control ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Independiente/Si In
Alicia Cano-cortes  en tarj. ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 38:05 38:44 5:06 11:39 12:55
COLMENAR COLME 38:05 0:39 *43 *39 *40

16:14 19:23 20:23 22:55 32:10 33:03 34:13 35:45
*32 *34 *37 *38 *53 *54 *52 *51

Carlota Cano-cortes  en tarj. ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 1:05:44 1:06:13 3:49 8:41 18:19
COLMENAR COLME 1:05:44 0:29 *43 *46 *38

19:08 20:31 23:54 28:22 32:05 37:34 48:40 54:15 57:20 59:28 1:00:55 1:02:56
*37 *34 *33 *39 *48 *35 *57 *59 *55 *54 *52 *51

OP-NAR  (9) 1,6 km  50 m 10 C
1(71) 2(64) 3(65) 4(93) 5(66) 6(63) 7(58) 8(67) 9(68) 10(100) Meta

1 Laura Contreras Ga 25:03 1:22 5:14 6:04 10:03 13:10 14:34 16:20 19:14 22:08 23:47 25:03
Alabarda-O Alabarda 1:22 3:52 0:50 3:59 3:07 1:24 1:46 2:54 2:54 1:39 1:16

2 Elena Prado Da Cru 31:10 1:02 4:23 5:20 7:29 10:21 12:26 24:46 26:49 28:49 30:22 31:10
G.O.C.A.N. G.O.C.A. 1:02 3:21 0:57 2:09 2:52 2:05 12:20 2:03 2:00 1:33 0:48

3 Daniel Mahou Migu 31:43 1:13 6:05 7:22 13:35 15:45 17:21 23:30 27:50 29:34 31:01 31:43
COTA COTA 1:13 4:52 1:17 6:13 2:10 1:36 6:09 4:20 1:44 1:27 0:42

4 Nerea Martinez 46:19 2:00 16:29 17:45 22:43 27:49 30:31 34:36 38:23 41:59 44:49 46:19
Independiente/Si In 2:00 14:29 1:16 4:58 5:06 2:42 4:05 3:47 3:36 2:50 1:30

5 Dennís Bustamante 53:53 1:29 20:51 21:38 24:35 26:47 28:25 45:48 48:37 51:46 53:11 53:53
Independiente/Si In 1:29 19:22 0:47 2:57 2:12 1:38 17:23 2:49 3:09 1:25 0:42

6 Susana Delgado Ma 57:49 3:24 13:07 15:37 23:02 29:33 33:19 38:54 46:30 52:22 56:01 57:49
Yelmo Orientació Ye 3:24 9:43 2:30 7:25 6:31 3:46 5:35 7:36 5:52 3:39 1:48

Elena López Ordóñe Desc. 1:26 5:37 6:53 9:41 12:06 13:14 15:33 18:16 20:24 22:00
Independiente/Si In 1:26 4:11 1:16 2:48 2:25 1:08 2:19 2:43 2:08 1:36
Ana Rubio Garcia No sale
Imperdible Imperdi
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os rsal Nombre Tiempo
